1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
5
5
6
6
D D
C C
B B
A A
1 1
D1300210
v17/24/2013
10:51:30 AMC:\restored\Ben\AOS\PCal Stuff\PCalPD\PCalPD.SchDoc
Title
Size: DCC Number:
Date:
File:
Revision:
Sheet ofTime:
B
PCal Photodiode Head
Drawn by:
Ben Abbott
Ligo Project
California Institute of Technology
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
3
2
6
1 87
4 5
U3
THS4631
+15
-15
R8
Rt
GND
GND
GND
A
K
G
D1
PHOTODIODEGND
R3
2K
R6
49.9
1
TP4
1
TP3
+15 -15
Test In
0.1uF
C10
0.1uF
C6
GND
Ct
C13
3
2
6
1 87
4 5
U2
OP27GSZ
+15
-15
R7
Rg
GND
GND
1uF
C9
1uF
C4
GND
TP1
C8
1UF
C5
1UF
GND
GND
R4
0 OHM
R11
0 OHM
1
TP5
1
TP2
GND
2
3
1A
8
4
U4A
AD8672ARZ
5
6
7B
8
4
U4B
AD8672ARZ
R1
2K
R2
2K
R9
2K
R10
2K
390pF
C7
Cap
470nF
C11
Cap
GND
12
P1
Transimpedance =10K Gain = 10
Differential x2
Total Differential gain is 844 V/A (OFS)
Out+
Out-
Test Input
Jumper
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
11
10
J1
D Connector 9
Out+
Out-
+15
-15
GND
+15
-15
GND
100pF
C3
GND
100pF
C12
GND GND
3
2
6
1 87
4 5
U1
OP27GSZ
+15
-15
GND
GND
1uF
C2
1uF
C1
Redundant gain resistors in case pads get lifted
R12
0
BuffOut+
GND
Interface box with BNC breakout and local power
BNC breakout on Optical Follower Front Panels for all inputs.
GND
R13
0
GND
BuffOut+
Total buffered gain is
Rs1
N/P
N/P
Cs1
RS2
N/P
RS3
N/P
R5
0
+ C14
10UF Tantalum, 35V +
C15
10UF Tantalum, 35V
1
TP9
R14
2K
D2
D3
GNDGND
R15
2K R16
2K
Photodiode Part Number:
Pacer# C30665GH
   Photodiode  |   Transimpedance Resistor, Rt | Transimpedance Cap., Ct   |   Gain Resistor, Rg
   __________|_________________________|______________________|________________
   OFS   (10)    |                 422 Ohms                 |             30pF                       |          2K
   __________|_________________________|______________________|_______________
   Rx, GS (15)  |                 8.45K                       |           6.8pF                        |          2K
   __________|_________________________|______________________|________________
   Tx      (10)    |                 11K                           |           5.6pF                        |         20K
   __________|_________________________|______________________|________________
                       |                                                  |                                            |
17,000 V/A (GS and Rx)
220,000 V/A (Tx)
half of the Differential gain.